

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

**ALLSTATE INSURANCE
COMPANY,
Petitioner/Cross-Respondent**

vs.

**Case Nos: SC05-435
SC05-545**

**HOLY CROSS HOSPITAL, INC.,
Respondent/Cross-Petitioner**

CONSOLIDATED

Lower Tribunal Nos.:

Case No: 4D03-4534

Case No: 4D03-4537

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEALS

**AMICUS BRIEF OF THE FLORIDA INSURANCE COUNCIL, INC. IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER/CROSS-RESPONDENT ALLSTATE
INSURANCE COMPANY AND ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY**

FILED WITH CONSENT OF ALL PARTIES

Peter J. Valeta
Florida Bar No. 327557
Meckler, Bulger & Tilson LLP
123 North Wacker Drive
Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 474-7895

**ATTORNEYS FOR AMICUS CURIAE
FLORIDA INSURANCE COUNCIL, INC.**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Table of Citationsiii

Statement of Interest of Amicus Curiae.....1

Summary of Argument3

Argument.....5

I. SECTION 627.736(10) DOES NOT PROHIBIT INSURERS’ CONTRACTS WITH PROVIDER NETWORKS THAT WOULD APPLY CONTRACTUALLY AGREED RATES TO SERVICES COVERED BY PIP BENEFITS..... 5

II. PAYMENT OF PIP BENEFITS UNDER NETWORK AGREEMENTS IS ENTIRELY CONSISTENT WITH THE PIP STATUTE.9

III. *HOLY CROSS AND JEWELL* ARE CONSISTENT WITH GENERALLY APPLICABLE PRINCIPLES OF STATUTORY ANALYSIS AND CONSTRUCTION.11

IV. CONTRACTUAL RATES FOR MEDICAL SERVICES BENEFIT FLORIDA CONSUMERS BY MAXIMIZING PIP COVERAGE; SUBSECTION (10) SUPPORTS THIS ADVANTAGE FOR CONSUMERS AND MUST BE INTERPRETED IN A MANNER THAT PROMOTES CONSUMER BENEFITS.14

Conclusion17

Certificate of Service.....19

Certificate of Compliance20

TABLE OF CITATIONS

State Cases	Page
<i>Allstate Ins. Co. v. Holy Cross Hosp.</i> , 895 So. 2d 1241 4 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2005)	4
<i>Blish v. Atlanta Casualty Co.</i> , 736 So. 2d 1151 (Fla. 1999)	14
<i>Brown v. State</i> , 629 So. 2d 841 (Fla. 1994).....	12
<i>Charter Oak Fire Ins. Co. v. Regalado</i> , 339 So. 2d 277 (Fla. 3d DCA 1976).....	15
<i>Dauksis v. State Farm Mut. Automobile Ins. Co.</i> , 623 So. 2d 455 (Fla. 1993)	15
<i>Dept. of Health & Rehabilitation Services v. Johnson</i> , 504 So. 2d 424 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987)	14
<i>Green v. Life & Health of America</i> , 704 So. 2d 1386 (Fla. 1998).....	6
<i>Ivey v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 774 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 1974).....	16
<i>Martin v. Town of Palm Beach</i> , 643 So. 2d 112 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994)	12
<i>Nationwide Mut. Fire Ins. Co. v. Central Florida Psychiatrists, P.A.</i> , 851 So. 2d 762 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	1
<i>Nationwide Mut. Fire Ins. Co. v. Mazzarino ex rel. Mazzarino</i> , 766 So. 2d 446 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000)	6
<i>Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co. v. Jewell</i> , 862 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Byars</i> , 804 So. 2d 336 (Fla. 4th DCA 2001)	12
<i>State v. Global Communications Corp.</i> , 622 So. 2d 1066 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993), <i>aff'd</i> , 648 So. 2d 10 (Fla. 1994).....	12
 State Statutes	
§ 627.736, Fla. Stat.	<i>passim</i>
